LUNERA HID LED
Installation Guide
Line Driven (UL Type B) / Mogul and Medium Base
Product Description:
The LUNERA HID LED Line Driven (ballast bypassed) LED lamp is a Mogul
(E39) / Medium (E26) Base replacement of 400W-70W HID lamps.
Read this install guide carefully prior to lamp installation.
Product SKU on the lamp must match one of the following SKUs:
Product SKU Luminous
Flux
Avg. Lamp
Power
Base Type
SN-V-E39-L-20KLM-8XX-G3 20,000lm 230W Mogul (E39/EX39)
SN-V-E39-L-15KLM-8XX-G3 15,000lm 164W Mogul (E39/EX39)
SN-VS-E39-L-9KLM-8XX-G3  9,000lm 103W Mogul (E39/EX39)
SN-VS-E39-L-4.5KLM-8XX-G3  4,500lm   58W Mogul (E39/EX39)
SN-V-E26-L-9KLM-8XX-G3  9,000lm 103W Medium (E26)
SN-V-E26-L-4.5KLM-8XX-G3  4,500lm   58W Medium (E26)
SN-VS-E26-L-9KLM-8XX-G3  9,000lm 103W Medium (E26)
SN-VS-E26-L-4.5KLM-8XX-G3  4,500lm   58W Medium (E26)
THIS LAMP IS NOT RATED FOR USE WITH HID BALLAST OR
EXTERNAL LED DRIVER.
Installation Instruction - Ballast Bypass Lamp
1. Turn power off to the fi xture.